
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by
the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended
Saturday, the 3rd day of October, 1942 :—

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland
Limited.

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited ...

North of Scotland Bank Limited ...

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the
Bank of Scotland.

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland
Limited.

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited ...

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Approved
Offices.

The Head
Offices of the

respective
Banks as

stated below,
and all the

Branch Offices
of such Banks
in Scotland.

Edinburgh ...

Edinburgh ...

Edinburgh ...

Edinburgh ...

Edinburgh ...

Glasgow

Aberdeen ...

Glasgow

Circulation
Authorised

by
Certificate.

396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during
Four Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

2,754,026

2,539,7i6

2,187,860

3,265,027

2,824,764

2,095,091

2,351,657

2,455,711

Under £5.

3,930,805

3,670,627

3,062,347

4,154,159

3,770,901

2,616,520

1,571,058

2,556,933

Total.

6,684,831

6,210,343

5,250,207

7,419,186

6,595,665

4,711,611

3,922,715

5,012,644

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held
during Four Weeks ended as

above.

*Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes.

6,062,507

5,845,968

4,634,635

6,710,032

6,164,817

4,H9.367

3,631,270

4,516,438

Silver.

278,039

207,766

234,162

37L342

166,603

204,146

134,220

258,560

Total.

6,340,546

6,053,734

4,868,797

7,081,374

6,331,420

4,323,513

3,765,490

4,774,998
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have
held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated i5th day of October, 1942. P. MARTIN, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (i) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be
treated as gold coin held by the Bank. fts


