AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 3rd day of October, 1942:—

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Approved Offices. The Head Offices of the respective Banks as stated below, and all the Branch Offices of such Banks in Scotland.	Circulation Authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
					Under £5.	Total.	*Gold and Bank of England Notes.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the	Edinburgh	£ 396,852	2,754,026	3,930,805	6,684,831	6,062,507	278,039	6,340,546
Royal Bank of Scotland	Bank of Scotland. Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216,451	2,539,716	3,670,627	6,210,343	5,845,968	207,766	6,053,734
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	438,024	2,187,860	3,062,347	5,250,207	4,634,635	234,162	4,868,797
Commercial Bank of Scotland	Commercial Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	374,880	3,265,027	4,154,159	7,419,186	6,710,032	371,342	7,081,374
Limited. National Bank of Scotland Limited	Limited. National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297,024	2,824,764	3,770,901	6,595,665	6,164,817	166,603	6,331,420
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Glasgow	454,346	2,095,091	2,616,520	4,711,611	4,119,367	204,146	4,323,513
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	Aberdeen	224,452	2,351,657	1,571,058	3,922,715	3,631,270	134,220	3,765,490
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274,321	2,455,711	2,556,933	5,012,644	4,516,438	258,560	4,774,998

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 15th day of October, 1942.

P. MARTIN, Registrar of Bank Returns.

^{*} This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.